—-

Lease: Tarr Il p Well #: Ti- 14
Owner: Diamond B Miamj/ Dale Jackson Production Co. Location: NW-SE-SE-SW S19 T16 R22
OPR #: 5876 / \__ | Box 266, Mound City, Ks 66056 County: MIAMI —PAOLA-RANTOUL
Contractor: | DALE JACKSON PR ODU(EI:FPN co Cell # 620-363-2683 - FSL: 395°FT
OPR #: 4339 : Office # 913-795-2991 pFL: 2080°FY
Surface: Cemented: Hole Size: API#: 121-29543-00-00
20’ of 7” 5 Sacks 97/8” Started: 8-1-13
Longstring | Cemented: Hole Size: Completed: 8-2-13
695 of | 90isacks =580 SN:NONE Packer: TD: 701’ |
27/8” 8
Kound Plugged: Bottom Plug: Well Log
TKN | BTM Formation TKN | BTM Formation
Depth Depth
2 2 TOP SOIL 3 585 COAL
9 11 CLAY 6 591 SHALE
13 24 LIME 8 599 LIME
2 26 SHALE 2 601 OIL SAND (SHALEY) (FAIR BLEED)
3 29 BLACK SHALE 2 603 OIL SAND (SOME SHALE) (FAIR BLEED)
10 39 LIME 13 616 SHALE
9 48 SAND (DRY) 4 620 LIME
3 51 SHALE 3 623 COAL
15 66 LIME 3 626 SHALE
5 71 SHALE 19 645 SHALE (LIMEY)
4 75 RED BED 4 649 LIME
19 94 SHALE 9 658 SHALE
15 109 LIME 2 660 LIME
5 114 SHALE 8.5 668.5 SHALE
37 | 151 SAND (DRY) (SHALEY) 15 | 670 OIL SAND (VERY SHALEY) (FAIR BLEED)
52 203 SHALE 2 671 LIME
20 223 LIME 3 674 OIL SAND (SHALEY) (FAIR BLEED)
4 227 SHALE 4 678 OIL SAND (SOME SHALE) (FAIR BLEED)
12 239 SANDY SHALE 2 680 OIL SAND (SHALEY) (FAIR BLEED)
14 253 SHALE 1 681 SHALE (OIL SAND STREAKS)
5 258 LIME 3 684 OIL SAND (SOME SHALE) (FAIR BLEED)
24 282 SHALE 3 687 SHALE (OIL SAND STREAKS)
21 303 LIME D 701 SHALE
15 318 SHALE
24 342 LIME
5 347 BLACK SHALE
5 352 SHALE
19 371 LIME
4 375 BLACK SHALE
4 379 LIME
384 SHALE
388 LIME SET SURFACE PIPE 8/1/2013 3
29 417 SHALE SET TIME 4:00 pm — CALLED IN 2:00 PM — TALKED TO BROOKE
7 424 SANDY SHALE (OIL SAND STREAKS) (POOR BLEED) WELLTD 701'FT
71 495 SHALE SET LONG STRING 695'FT OF 2 7/8"”- 8 ROUND PIPE
10 505 SANDY SHALE (OIL SAND STREAKS) (POOR BLEED) SET TIME 4:00 PM — 8/2/2013
45 550 SHALE CALLED IN 2:50 PM — TALKED TO BROOKE
13 563 LIME
8 571 SHALE
3 574 LIME
8 582 SHALE




